160

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/8—Applications for Approval

No.#6

NorTick is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for: concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rafes of Duty

Normal l B.P. |

Other
Pref.

| Part
1I

Ref.

21776
21820
21794
21800
21799
21433

21731
20194

21645

21817.A
21646

21790

21420
21784
S21779
2174§
21741
21684
20124-
21748
21761

20671 -
21812 |

21682

21783
21816

21690

. 21725

21.07.029
29.04.109

29.16.098
34.02.000

34.02.000
138.19.299

38.19.299
39.02.022

39.07.397

76.04.009
76.08.009

84.10.009

84.11.028
84.14.009
84.16.009
84.17.128
84.18.128
84.18.128
84.18.128
84.17.128
84.22.007

84.22.007
84.22.028

84.47.002

84.47.002
84.54.021

84.54.021
84.56.001

Aproten, dietetic low protein. products, used for the treatment of
chronic renal failure by dietary management

Glycerol-1,3-dichlorohydrin (1, 3-dichloropropanol-2), used for the.
manufacture of an ion exchange resin

Pfizer sodium citrate BP/U.S.P., used as a food grade buffer

Polymer JR-400, water soluble quaternary ammonium, substituted
cellulose ether derivative, used in one specific product which will
be a highly specialised hair shampoo

Totanin (ammonium lignin sulphonate), used as a wetting and
dispersing agent in sheep dip

Cellton A and AS0S, used as a promotor for blowing agents, used
in the expansion of rubber

Matexil CA-OPE, used for textile dying and printing auxiliaries ..

National starch resyn, 28.1310, 28.2930, used in the manufacture
of hair sprays

“Leopold” stop gates and frames (fibreglass reinforced plastic),
used in the water and waste treatment industries, for control of
liquids in channels and through mixing chambers

Aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) not exceeding
0.2 mm, used for sealing containers of cultured dairy products

“Leopold” stop gates and frames, of aluminium, used in the water
and waste treatment industries for control of hqu1ds in channels
and through mixing chambers !

Bel-art (technical) model 113 infusion pump, uses up to two
syringes to enable a constant infusion rate to be applied to fluids,
in particular, in medical and clinical applications. Flow tates 0. 25
to 134 cc/hr, adjustable in 500 discrete steps (100 flow rates per
syringe size).

Accuracy:
plus or minus 5%
reproductability 1%

Bare, single stage air compressors 3 to 11.9 c.f.m., used for the
manufacture of dental and portable air compressor units

Standard GF2, 0.085 m?3, high temperature gas fired furnace, used
for laboratory testing of clays etc.

Wagner Lug type, spot coater, used for coating and lacquering food,
beer cans etc., after printing

Automatic medla steriliser, used for sterilising microbiological
culture media prior to dispensing into petri dishes

Filtering and purifying machinery for liquids, used for the treatment
of raw sewage

High efficiency paper element air filters, used for haspital operating
theatres, laboratories etc.

Microflow air sterilisation and purification equipment .

Rotary stainless steel blancher, with a capacity of 4536 kg per hour
less drive and motor and control used for blanching legumlnous
vegetables

“AKA” power block model H913/R800, for use on commercial
seine net fishing vessels

Skagit yarding systems, used for handling logs from the bush

Hopper feed conveyor, used for conveying textile fibres to yarn
blendlng equipment

“Essepigi” double mitre cross cut saw, “SPG” model T74/3600
with two swinging heads at 180° — blades 350 mm diam., complete
with four pneumatic stops and clamps, special heads for vertical
cuts, motor reducer, metalic working planes and suction dust
equipment, 400V 50 cycle 3 phase, used for double mitre cutting,
either metal extrusions or wood

Schurman 6 T.A. 42, thin kerf top arbor edgers complete (15.24 cm
depth of cut and 106.6cm opening), used in sawmilling
operations

“Finnaddresser”, address labelling machine, used for applying
address labels from computer muitiforms on envelopes, postcards,
reply cards, magazines and other mailing pieces

“Randomatic” data retrieval system, model 75 DC, a filing and
retrieval system for preventive maintenance control

Reichert cone concentrator, type D 48, used for the grading of sand
and pumice

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

" Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Frec*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Frec*

Free*

Free*
Frec*

Frec*

Frec*

Free*

" Pree*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

22.0
10.8

10.8
10.8

|10.8

10.8
10.8
10.2

10.2
10.2

10.8

10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2

10.2
10.1

10.2

10.2

10.2



