## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/8-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
21776	21.07.029	Aproten, dietetic low protein products, used for the treatment of	Free*	Free*	Free*	22.0
21820	29.04.109	chronic renal failure by dietary management Glycerol-1,3-dichlorohydrin (1,3-dichloropropanol-2), used for the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
21794 21800	29.16.098 34.02.000	manufacture of an ion exchange resin Pfizer sodium citrate BP/U.S.P., used as a food grade buffer Polymer JR-400, water soluble quaternary ammonium, substituted cellulose ether derivative, used in one specific product which will be a highly specialised hair shampoo	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
21799	34.02.000	Totanin (ammonium lignin sulphonate), used as a wetting and dispersing agent in sheep dip	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
21433	38.19.299	Cellton A and A505, used as a promotor for blowing agents, used in the expansion of rubber	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
21731 20194	38.19.299 39.02.022	Matexil CA-OPE, used for textile dying and printing auxiliaries National starch resyn, 28.1310, 28.2930, used in the manufacture of hair sprays	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
21645	39.07.397	"Leopold" stop gates and frames (fibreglass reinforced plastic), used in the water and waste treatment industries, for control of liquids in channels and through mixing chambers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21817.A	76.04.009	Aluminium foil of a thickness (excluding any backing) not exceeding 0.2 mm, used for sealing containers of cultured dairy products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21646	76.08.009	"Leopold" stop gates and frames, of aluminium, used in the water and waste treatment industries for control of liquids in channels and through mixing chambers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21790	84.10.009	Bel-art (technical) model 113 infusion pump, uses up to two syringes to enable a constant infusion rate to be applied to fluids, in particular, in medical and clinical applications. Flow rates 0.25 to 134 cc/hr, adjustable in 500 discrete steps (100 flow rates per	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
		syringe size). Accuracy: plus or minus 5%				
21420	84.11.028	reproductability 1% Bare, single stage air compressors 3 to 11.9 c.f.m., used for the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21784	84.14.009	manufacture of dental and portable air compressor units Standard GF2, 0.085 m <sup>3</sup> , high temperature gas fired furnace, used	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21779	84.16.009	for laboratory testing of clays etc.  Wagner Lug type, spot coater, used for coating and lacquering food,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21749	84.17.128	beer cans etc., after printing Automatic media steriliser, used for sterilising microbiological	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21741	84.18.128	culture media prior to dispensing into petri dishes Filtering and purifying machinery for liquids, used for the treatment of raw sewage	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21684	84.18.128	High efficiency paper element air filters, used for hospital operating theatres, laboratories etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
20124 21748	84.18.128 84.17.128	Microflow air sterilisation and purification equipment Rotary stainless steel blancher, with a capacity of 4536 kg per hour, less drive and motor and control, used for blanching leguminous	Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
21761	84.22.007	vegetables "AKA" power block model H913/R800, for use on commercial	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
20671 21812	84.22.007 84.22.028	Skagit yarding systems, used for handling logs from the bush Hopper feed conveyor, used for conveying textile fibres to yarn blending equipment	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.1
21682	84,47,002	"Essepigi" double mitre cross cut saw, "SPG" model T74/3600 with two swinging heads at 180° – blades 350 mm diam., complete with four pneumatic stops and clamps, special heads for vertical cuts, motor reducer, metalic working planes and suction dust equipment, 400V 50 cycle 3 phase, used for double mitre cutting,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21783	84.47.002	either metal extrusions or wood Schurman 6 T.A. 42, thin kerf top arbor edgers complete (15.24 cm depth of cut and 106.6 cm opening), used in sawmilling	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
21816	84.54.021	operations "Finnaddresser", address labelling machine, used for applying address labels from computer multiforms on envelopes, postcards,	Free*	Free*		}
21690	84.54.021	reply cards, magazines and other mailing pieces "Randomatic" data retrieval system, model 75 DC, a filing and retrieval system for preventive maintenance control	Free*	Free*		
	84.56.001	Reichert cone concentrator, type D 4S, used for the grading of sand	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2